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SOUTHWESTERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT 

of 
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····r 

Elmer Hixson, · · aiflllcm 
Board of Commissi9ri°ers 
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.. :Form for filina Bate Sched~les 

,·· , 

199U:thwestern Kentucky Water District 
-~Ame · of Issuing corporation· 

For Entire Ar¢~ Served , 
Co~unlty, Town Qr' City 

P.s.c. NO. 
~--~------------------

.;..· 

Original SJIEET NO. 1 
----~---------- --------
CANC~~~NG P.s.c. NO. ------

SHEET NO. . ,. 
--~-------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

:- Al?~LICABLE: Within the service area of Southwestern Kentucky Water DiE1tri 
. ..: . . ' 

.:"AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Industrial, domestic, farm and commercial. 
-.._ . 

RATES: The water rate shall be as follows, or such other rate as the 
District shall file with and be approved by the Kentucky Public Service 
.Commission. The monthly rates shall be based on water consumption and 

.<billed under the following schedule: 
'>· .. '; 

;r.,. 

- ---i 
~· - ·· .. 

· ·.~· 

DA';L'E OF 

DOMESTIC AND FARM - .5/8 11 and 3/4" meter 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 

2,000 gallons 
S,000 gallons 
S,000 gallons 
8,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 
S0,000 gallons 

INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL - 3/4" meter 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 

3,000 gallons 
4,000 gallons 
,5,000 gallons 
8,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 
,50,000 gallons 

' 1977 

(r) 

PER WIT 
'' 

$7. SO n!,inimum 'ti if,,~ .. · 
1.875 per lOO~~g~_;':--' 
1.35 per 1009!t?il; 
l.05 per 1000_,ga],: . : 

• 90 per 1000 : g;jil[, . 
• 75 per 1000 i ~~l . , 
• 60 per 1000 --gal,, 

' ' ; : -i~' \~:;: ·"-
>'-- · - , 

9. 38 minimum ~ b .ll, . 
1.87$ 'per 1000 ,ghl:·:'. 
1.3.5 per 1000 gal> 
1.05 p'er 1000 :g{4. ,,; 

• 90 per lOOO;g~· · · , 
• 75 per 1000 :~ . 
• 60 per 1000 ,gaj/ 

-.~:-·:;_: .• ~ 

·• : 
24, ' l977 

.. ' ,,.. 

~--UED r.· ·-:.·. 

Tim.E Chairman, Board pf Commissioners 
=-~~~~~..,,;:,,..,J:::::~er.!::::::~5'.!:~..:::;;.--

of an Order of the Public Serv~ceO.om.Jnission ot Ky. 
dated February 24, 1977 



. . ~ ; ' ; 

:·:;::fO:;.m for . f111ni;
1

. RAte Sc;hed~les For Entire area served 
Communlty·11 Town or City · · ""· .' . .' 

. ~ 

,. ' I 

INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL 

1 11 Meter · 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
·All over 

1 1/2 11 Meter 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 

211 M~ter 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All over 

P.s.c. No ....... __________________ __ 

Original SHEET NO. 2 ________ ,_,______ -------
CANCELLJNG P.s.c. NO. --------

SHEET NO. -----------------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

S,000 gallons 
2,000 gallons 
S,000 gallons 
8 ,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 
S0,000 gallons 

8,000 gallons 
4,000 gallons 
8,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 
S0,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
2,000 gallons 
8,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 
20,000 gallons 
50,000 gallons 

(_r) 

CH EC KE .:­
Pusuc SERVICE COMM'{__~ 

1977 

PER UNI'r 

$ 13.13 minimum bi . l · 
1.875 per 1000 al . . 
1. 35 per 1000 · 'a.1. 
1. 05 per 1000 'ai. 

.90 per 1000 ·~al· 
• 75 per 1000 ¥ 8.1. 
• 60 per 1000 g~l. 

. : : . 

(''.· ... 
$ 18.23 minimw;n bi~l 

l.J.S per 1000 gtµ. 
1. 05 per 1000: gt3.L 

.90 per lQOO gp.:i,. • 
• 75 per 1000:. ~;t. 
• 60 per 1000 · ·t . 

$ 20 • 9 3 minimum . bi ;J_ 
. 1.35 per 1000 
1.05 per 1000 

.90 per iooo·g 
• 75 per 1000 . .l · 
• 60 per 1000 { . 

DATE OF IS~~~-~:.;::::,.;+:.:.;;..:..:.. __ 

;.SSUED 
... ,_. _ .. ~--~ .' 

Issued by 
Case No. 

I1'.LE Chairman, Board of Commissione~s 

o:t the 'Publ:li,c Service Commission o:t 
February 24, 1977 • 

., 
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I 

·' 

FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 

Original Sheet No. 1 

~thwestern Kentucky Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ·No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

ISSUED 

Sheet No, 

RULES A~D REGULATlONS 

Additional Rules and Regulations. These Rules and Regulations are in addition to 
the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 

ApplicJ tion for Service. Each prospective customer desiring water service may be 
required to sign the District's Standard Application for Water Service before 
service is supplied by the District. No service wili be installed unless there 
is a main distribution line existing along the road from which service is requested. 
If service is desired on the same side of the road as the water ma~n, the meter 
shall be installed within 5 feet of the water main. If service is. desired on the 
opposite side of the r oad from the water main, the service line wf ll be run under 
the road and the meter installed on private property adjacent to,' the highway right 
of way, provided the distance f rom the main line to the meter P9int is not more 
than 60 feet. If the distance is greater than 60 feet, the cuf?'tomer will be re­
quired to pay the cost of installing the pipe for the additional footage. 

A. Residential 
A contribution in aid of construction as provided in the Schedule of Rates 
and Charges must be paid on all new connections to the existing water line. 

B. Commercial 
Rules and regulati ons for commercial service, except as noted below, are the 
same as for residential services. 

A commercial customer , or large-quantity user, will be required to pay a 
contribution in aid of construction determined by the size of metering 
equipment as provided in the Schedule of Rates and Charges. In addition 
to the connection fee , - the customer shall pay the cost of installing all 
service line bores or open cuts which extend beyond 5 feet of the water main. 

Discontinuance of Service by Di strict. District may refuse to connect or may 
discontinue service for the violation of any of its Rules and Regulations, or for 
violation of any of the provisi ons of the Schedule of Rates and Charges, or of 
the application of customer or contract with customer. District may discontinue 
service to customer for the theft of water or the appearance o.f water theft devices 
on premises of customer. The discontinuance o.;f e .e; ~c for any causes 
as stated in this rule does not release cust©meE> ~Eo b ~a~i n to District 
for the payment of minimum bills as specifie · , U€µ _;df " M~~I lt.stomer or contract 
with customer. 

All water line extensions ' II 2 "B". 

pay our 

DATE EFFECTJ.VE Febru§l£Y 24, lt77 
Month -Vay ear 

Board of Commissioners 

·'. 



FOR Entire Area Serve!i 

P.s.c. Ky. No. ____ 1~----

First Rev:ised Sheet NO. 2 ---------
tl:>uthwestern Kentucky Water District Cancelling P.~.C. Ky. No. ________ __ 

Sheet No. 
-------------~ 

RULES A.ND REGULATlONS 

4. Billing. The above rates and charges are net. In the event that aziy bill is not 
paid within ten days from the date of bill, there shall be added to the bill an amount 
equal to ten percent of the first $250.00 of the bill, plus one percent of aziy 

portion of the bill exceeding $250.00. Discontinuance of service for non payment 
of bill shall not be implemented until after twenty days from the date of the bill 
and consumer has been personally contacted and given a forty-eight hour notice of 
discontinuance of service. 

5. Deposit. A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately twice one average 
monthly water bill may be required of aziy customer before water service is supplied. 
Upon termination of service, deposit may be applied by the District against aziy 

unpaid bills of the customer, and if aziy balance remains after such application is 
made, said balance shall be refunded to customer. 

6. Point of Delivery. The point of delivery, is the point where the meter is located 
on the customer's premises. All water lines, plumbing, and equipment beyond the 
meter shall be installed and maintained by the customer. 

7, Termination of Contract by Customer. Customers who have fulfilled their contract~ 
terms and wish to discontinue service must give at least three (3) days' written 
notice to that effect, unless contract specified otherwise. Notice to discontinue 
service prior to expiration of contract term will not relieve customer from aziy 

minimum or guaranteed payment under aziy contract or rate. 

8. Customer's Service Line. All service lines beyond the metering point should be 
installed of material consisting of copper, galvanized, or PVC pipe with rati:ng 
of not less than 160 psi. The size of service line beyond the point of delivery 
should not be less than 5/8n; however, a larger size may be needed to provide 
adequate service. If the customer's point of use is at a higher elevation than 
the point of delivery, the customer should consult with a reputable engineering 
firm to size the service line from the point of delivery. 

9. Right of Access. The customer must agree to permit the District to lay, maintain, 
repair, or remove such water lines which is th~ property of the District located on 
the customer's property with the right of ingress and egress over customer's 
property. The District's duly authorized representative and/or other duly author­
ized employee of the State Health Department be~~~ - ~FeB.er. ~edestials and identi­
fication shall be permitted to enter upon a[ l Rer ·e t! o:t..t li f urpose of inspec­
tion, observation, measurement, sampling, ancp e t~ .. · ~w; -';!{®a.nee with the 
provisions of these Rules and Regulations. I 

t 

~DATE OF ISSUE February 21.+, 1977 
.., ~on th Day Year Year 

1977 
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FOR Eritire, . Area Seryed 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 
-------------------)_ ~ . 

··~ · ··· '·: ··'· ' 
Orig:i,nal Sheet No._....__4....,. ·---·/,, \':. 

, · · SOUTI:IWESTERN . KENTUCKY .·WATER DISTRICT Canc~lling P.S.C. Ky. ~o. ------..... , .. ·.:-. 

-'.:.::'·:-. .... 
-, '·' . 

t7. 
,. 

18. 

Sheet No. ______ _...._ 

RULE,S .. ,A:ND REG ULA.Tl o~s· 

ReloGa.t~.6B . O'f . Wate± .. ,:Faciliti;es.. District may, at the request of customer, relocate 
Of' cili~ge'. e.xcii'$tihg Distriqt-6wned equipment. Customer shall reimburse District 

· for such cha.ilge·s ·Kt ,actu.al cost including appropriate overhead. 

Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised, am,ended, supplemented, or 
otherwise dhanged · frotn time to time without notice. Such changes, when effective, · 
shall have the ~,~e force as · . t~i?- pres.e:ht Rules and Regulatidns . 

. 
19,. :·Conflict. In case of conflict between any provisions of any rate schedule and the 

,·· .;;._'...-

'.~-·~· 
,, .•. 

. ··. ··L,··· 

._ ..... -. 

.schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule shall apply. 

c:-·-· -- . -~-~- I 
PUBLl~SE~I~ C~M~S~N 

1 7 1977 

. '.·; '· . ............ ' ' .. ! ~ 
~· , ·', ' ,, 

DATE 

.• 

' .~ .. _ 

f ...... }· 

. ·.. ~-

"·~ft;~~'~ 



FOR Entire .Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 

Original Sheet NO. 5 

~ Southwestern Kentucky Water District Cancelling P.s.c. l(y. ·No. 

·W 

Sheet No. 

RULES AN D REGULATIONS 

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services 

The following charges for special services shall be made: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

6. 

Service Connection Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for all service 
reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall 
be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of 
facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working 
hours, the charge shall be $15. 

Delinguent Service Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to 
disconnect a delinquent account . A reconnection charge of $5 shall be made 
if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular 
working hours, the cha:r:-ge shall be $15. (See PSC: Gen-1, Rule XII.) 

Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to 
recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked 
for a correct reading and the meter was not misread. 

Meter Test Request. Upon request and payment of $7.50, a customer may have 
his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than 
one each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two 
percent fast, a refund of the $7.50 charg~ shall be made and the bill ad­
justed accordingly. 

PSC Meter Test Complaint. Any customer of the District may request a 
meter test by written app1icati on to the Commission. 

Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $J.50 per trip shall be made 
for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of 
service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for 
investigation after working hours will be $7.5d .per trip. Any maintenance 
and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is· the responsi­
bility of the customer. 

CffECKED 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

.ATE OF 

ISSUED ~airipan, Board of CgmmjsRjqners, 
. r .---- Title 

!;"!>'·~ ·' 
~· ;,,-:. 

,· 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. ______ _ 

Original Sheet No. ___ 6----~--

~Southwestern Kentuck:y Water District Cancelling P.s .c. Ky. No. ____ _ 

Sheet No. -------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

7. Tap-on Fees. The established tap-on fee is based on the size of metering 
equipment required as noted below: 

5/ 8 - inch meter $ 1)0 
3/4 - inch meter 200 
1 - inch meter 250 
1 1/2 - inch meter 400 
2 - inch meter 575 

In addition t o the above connection fees for the various size meters, the 
customer shal l pay the cost of installing all service line bores or open 
cuts which extend beyond 5 feet of the water main. 

c HEC-K ED 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTlVE February 24, 1977 
lltonth ~'1.Y Vea.r· 

Board of Commissioners. Rt. 4, Fqlton, Ky. 
title Adaress ~ 


